**SCS Global Services** does hereby certify that an independent audit has been completed and conformity to the applicable standard(s) has been confirmed for:

# **Festool GmbH**

Wertstraße 2, 73240 Wendlingen, Germany See addendum for additional certified locations

This multi-site certificate covers the development, manufacturing, sales and service of high-end electric and air pressure power tools using the transfer system.

The facility(s) are hereby Chain of Custody certified to sell products as:

## **FSC Mix**

The assessment has been conducted by SCS Global Services in accordance with the protocols of the Forest Stewardship Council® A.C. (FSC®).

FSC Standard: FSC-STD-40-003; FSC-STD-40-004

Certificate Code: SCS-COC-008323

Trademark License Code: FSC-C164884

FSC www.fsc.org FSC® A000521

The mark of responsible forestry



Valid from: 8 March 2021 Expiry date: 7 March 2026

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified (or FSC Controlled Wood where applicable). Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and delivery documents. The scope of this certificate is considered accurate on the date of issuance. The current validity and scope, including the full list of products, shall be verified on http://info.fsc.org. The certificate shall remain the property of SCS, and this certificate and all copies or reproductions of this certificate shall be returned to SCS immediately upon request. Where a certificate covers more than one site, the covered products and processes/activities are performed by the network of Participating Sites, and not necessarily by each of them.





Maggie Schwartz, Managing Director, Forestry Services SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA

### **Certification Addendum**

## **Festool GmbH**

This addendum contains the additionally certified locations approved by Festool GmbH to participate in the use of the FSC® Chain of Custody Certification.

Certificate Number: (SCS-COC-008323)

#### **Additional Locations**

Festool GmbH: Wertstraße 20, Wendlingen, 73240, Germany (SCS-COC-008323-A)

Festool GmbH: Weilheimer Straße 32, Neidlingen, 73272, (SCS-COC-008323-B)

TTS Cleantec GmbH: Pionierstraße 1, Illertissen, 89257, (SCS-COC-008323-C)

Festool s.r.o.: Chelcického 1932, Česká Lípa, 470 37, (SCS-COC-008323-D)

TTS Tooltechnic Systems North America LP: 400N Enterprise Blvd, Lebanon, IN 46052, (SCS-COC-008323-E)

Festool Korea Ltd.: 501-2ho,67, Malgeunnae-gil, Uiwang-si, Gyeonggi-do 16071, (SCS-COC-008323-F)

Festool UK Ltd: Gottlieb Stoll House, 1 Anglo Saxon Way, Rougham Bury St Edmunds, IP30 9XH, (SCS-COC-008323-G)

FESTOOL Sverige AB: Stenåldersgatan 3, Malmö, 213 76, (SCS-COC-008323-H)

FESTOOL Danmark ApS: Postboks 1242, København S, 2300, (SCS-COC-008323-I)

Festool Italia S.r.l.: Via Galileo Galilei 16, Via Galileo Galilei 16, 20090, (SCS-COC-008323-J)

Festool Spain SLU: Parque Empresarial Cityparc - Edificio Lisboa, Carretera de L'Hospitalet 147-149, Cornellà de Llobregat, 8940, (SCS-COC-008323-K)

Festool Portugal Unipessoal, Lda.: Zona Industrial Pau Queimado E.N. 5. Armazém 25 . Montijo. 2870-500. (SCS-COC-008323-L)

Festool GmbH: Johannes-Rau-Str. 1, Weilheim, 73235, (SCS-COC-008323-M)

Tooltechnic System Kft.: Lakatos út 40., Budapest, 1184, (SCS-COC-008323-N)



## **Certification Addendum**

## **Festool GmbH**

This addendum contains the additionally certified locations approved by Festool GmbH to participate in the use of the FSC® Chain of Custody Certification.

Certificate Number: (SCS-COC-008323)

#### **Additional Locations**

Festool Canada Inc.: 77 Auriga Drive, Unit #14, Ottawa, ON K2E 7Z7, (SCS-COC-008323-O)

TTS Tooltechnic Systems Ireland Ltd: C/O McCann Duffy Cleary, E12 Calmount Park, Ballymount, Dublin, 00012, (SCS-COC-008323-P)

Festool USA, LLC.: 400N Enterprise Blvd, Lebanon, IN 46052, (SCS-COC-008323-Q)

